<u>Gwyn.Scherer@wellsfargo.com</u> [mailto:Gwyn.Scherer@wellsfargo.com]

Sent: Monday, December 21, 2015 7:11 AM

Subject: Service Alert: New Year's Day holiday trading hours - Wells Fargo Funds

This is a reminder about the holiday trading schedule for the upcoming New Year's Day *holiday*. If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact Intermediary Services at 800-368-5610, Monday through Friday, between 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m. ET.

New Year's Day - 2015

Trade date	Stock market	Bond market	Wells Fargo Advantage Funds
Thursday, December 31st	Normal Hours	Early close: 2 p.m. ET	Early close for certain money ma (money market close times listed)
Friday, January 1, 2016	Closed	Closed	All funds closed for trading

Money market fund closing times for early close days

On early close days, same-day dividend accrual, same-day settlement, and all trading will stop at these times:

Wells Fargo Fund	Shareclass	Fundnumber	CUSIP	Early close
100% Treasury Money Market Fund	All			Normal hours
California Municipal Money Market Fund	All			Normal hours
	Service	250	94975H445	3:00p.m.
	Administrator	946	94975J474	3:00p.m.
Cash hvestment Money Market Fund	hstitutional	451	94975H437	3:00 p.m.
	Select	3800	949848819	3:00 p.m.
	Α	450	94975H262	1:30 p.m.
	Service	743	94975H254	1:30 p.m.
Government Money Market Fund	Administrator	947	94975J466	1:30p.m.
Covernment Money Warket 1 and	Institutional	1751	94975P405	1:30 p.m.
	Select	3802	949921126	1:30p.m.
	Sweep	3929	949921274	1:30 p.m.
	Service	3655	949921233	3:00 p.m.
	Administrator	3229	949917389	3:00 p.m.
Heritage Money Market Fund*	Institutional	3106	949917397	3:00 p.m.
	Select	3801	949848793	3:00 p.m.
Money Market Fund	All			Normal hours
Municipal Cash Management Money Market	Fund All			Normal hours
Municipal Money Market Fund	All			Normal hours
National Tax-Free Money Market Fund	All			Normal hours
	Α	453	94975H320	1:30p.m.
	Service	454	94975H312	1:30 p.m.
	Administrator	3720	949921563	1:30 p.m.

Treasury Plus Money Market Fund	hstitutional	793	94975H296	1:30 p.m.
	Sweep	3928	949921282	1:30 p.m.

^{*}Heritage Money Market Fund refers to the Wells Fargo Heritage Money Market Fund5M.

Gwyn Scherer
Wells Fargo Funds Management LLC
Sr.Client Service Consultant
Intermediary Services
100 Heritage Reserve | Menomonee Falls, WI 53051
800-368-5610 x 8318
gwyn.scherer@wellsfargo.com

Wells Fargo Asset Management is a trade name used by the asset management businesses of Wells Fargo & Company. Certain investments are distributed by **Wells Fargo Funds Distributor**, **LLC**, Member FINRA/SIPC. Wells Fargo Funds Management, LLC, and Wells Fargo Funds Distributor are subsidiaries of Wells Fargo & Company

Investments: NOT FDIC INSURED * NO BANK GUARANTEE * MAY LOSE VALUE

This transmission may contain information that is confidential and/or proprietary. If you are not the individual or entity to which it is addressed, note that any review, disclosure, copying, retransmission or other use is strictly prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete the material from your system. This transmission is for informational purposes only, and is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument or as an official confirmation of any transaction. Any information regarding specific investments or other products is not warranted as to completeness or accuracy and is subject to change without notice.